South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 22,2024, 03:10:54 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3320 General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Act 188 of 1985, relating to the regulation of fire protection sprinkler systems, so as to provide that the
requirement that an applicant have a nicet level Il certificate holder who is at present in a full-time position or in a management
position is waived until January 31, 1987, if the applicant in a sworn affidavit declares that at least one person who is now in a
full-time position or in a management position is currently in the process of taking the test required to obtain nicet level llI
certification and to provide that a violation of this act or failure to comply with a cease and desist order is cause for revocation
of a license instead of the state fire marshal's certificate.

01/21/86
01/21/86
04/02/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/10/86
04/22/86
04/22/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-205

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-205

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2112
Amended HJ-2261

Read second time HJ-2261

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2314

Introduced and read first time SJ-2197

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2197

Page 1 of 1



