## South Carolina Legislature

May 22, 2024, 03:10:54 pm

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

## H 3320 General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend Act 188 of 1985, relating to the regulation of fire protection sprinkler systems, so as to provide that the requirement that an applicant have a nicet level III certificate holder who is at present in a full-time position or in a management position is waived until January 31, 1987, if the applicant in a sworn affidavit declares that at least one person who is now in a full-time position or in a management position is currently in the process of taking the test required to obtain nicet level III certification and to provide that a violation of this act or failure to comply with a cease and desist order is cause for revocation of a license instead of the state fire marshal's certificate.

01/21/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-205
01/21/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-205
04/02/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2112
04/09/86	House	Amended HJ-2261
04/09/86	House	Read second time HJ-2261
04/10/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2314
04/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2197
04/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2197